## consent PW 913 CB 9110



## **Request for Change Order**

**Procurement Services Division** 

Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

	Date:	Aug 9	9, 20	12
MinuteTrag (IQM2	) ID #:			

Purchase Order #: 6195-0001 SERV Original Purchase Order Date:  Vendor Name: W W GRAINGER INC		Change Order #: 1	Department:	Department: Facilities Management  Dept Contact: Clara Gomez		
		<b>Vendor #:</b> 10157	Dept Contact			
	PO Line 1 \$13,700 413.66 and close c		12.75, PO Line 4 \$425.65,	PO line 5 \$5,461	1.97, PO Line 6 \$380.33, PO	
	The state of the s	IN ACCORDANCE V	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9			
(A) Were not reasonably f	oreseeable at the tir	me the contract was sig	gned.			
(B) The change is german	e to the original con	tract as signed.				
igotimes (C) Is in the best interest f	or the County of Du	Page and authorized b	y law.			
		INCREAS	E/DECREASE			
A Starting contract value	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				\$105,000.00	
B Net \$ change for previo	ous Change Orders				\$0.00	
C Current contract amou	nt (A + B)				\$105,000.00	
D Amount of this Change	Order	Increase	Decrease		(\$42,094.77)	
E New contract amount (	\$62,905.23					
F Percent of current cont	ract value this Chan	ge Order represents (D	/ C)		-40.09%	
G Cumulative percent of a	all Change Orders (B	+D/A); (60% maximum or	n construction contracts)		-40.09%	
		DECISION MEN	10 NOT REQUIRED			
Cancel entire order	∑ Clo	se Contract	Contract Extensio	n (29 days)	Consent Only	
Change budget code fror	n:		to:			
Increase/Decrease quanti	ty from:	to:				
Price shows:		should be:				
Decrease remaining encu		rease encumbrance I close contract	Decrease end	umbrance [	] Increase encumbrance	
		DECISION M	EMO REQUIRED			
Increase (greater than 29	days) contract expir		to:			
 Increase ≥ \$2,500.00, or ≥	10%, of current con	tract amount Fun	ding Source			
OTHER - explain below:			-	A Committee of the Comm		
			-			
			1			
			1		(A.A)	
CG	5690	Aug 9, 2024	1/		Aug 12, 2024	
Prepared By (Initials)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Appr	oval (Initials) Pho	one Ext Date	
		REVIEWED B	BY (Initials Only)			
					8/22/202	
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		Date	
50,51		Juic	. rocarcinette officer		Date	
Chief Financial Officer (Decision Memos Over \$25,00	10)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over	\$25,000)	Date	
(Decision Memos Over 323,00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Jaic	(Decision Memos Over	723,000)	Date	